Sweden (SE) AD HOC ADMINISTRATION FEE
CERTIFICATE (BLACKLIST ETC)
CONTAINER CLEANING/REPAIRS, IF UNITS RETURNED WITH REMARKS
PTI CANCELLATION
CONTAINER HANDLING (RETURN TO DEPOT)
COURIER FEE
POSTAGE (REGISTERED MAIL)

BOOKING CANCELLATION FEE (DRY CONTAINER)
BOOKING CANCELLATION FEE (REEFER OR SPECIAL CONTAINER)
CHANGE OF BOOKING STATUS FEE (DRY CONTAINER)

CHANGE OF BOOKING STATUS FEE (REEFER OR SPECIAL CONTAINER)
LATE BOOKING CANCELLATION FEE

LATE SI FEE

B/L AMENDMENT FEE

B/L AMENDMENT FEE

B/L AMENDMENT FEE

B/L AMENDMENT FEE

B/L SURRENDER FEE

CUSTOMS DECLARATION EXPORT PRE ADVISE
CUSTOMS DECLARATION EXPORT COMPLETE
CUSTOMS DECLARATION IMPORT SIMPLIFIED
CUSTOMS DECLARATION IMPORT COMPLETE
CUSTOMS DECLARATION TRANSIT

ADM
CTF
CRM
ADH
ADH
BLC
POS
ccL
CCL

CBS

BOTH
EXPORT

EXPORT
EXPORT
EXPORT

EXPORT
EXPORT
EXPORT
IMPORT
IMPORT
EXPORT
EXPORT
BOTH
EXPORT
EXPORT
IMPORT
IMPORT
IMPORT

PB
PER DOCUMENT

PC
PC/MOVE
PB
PB

PC
PC
PC
PC
PB
PB
PB
PB
PB
PB
PB
PB
PB
PB
PB
PB

SEK
SEK

SEK
SEK
SEK
SEK

EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
SEK
SEK
SEK
SEK
SEK
SEK
SEK
SEK
SEK
SEK
SEK
SEK

300
300

1500
400

150
150
150
150
150
1500
765
765
1530
765
1530
765
780
780
780
990
990

COSTS AS PER REPAIR ESTIMATES

SUBJECT TO DELIVERY PLACE

APPLICABLE TO CANCELLATION REQUEST FROM CUSTOMER RECEIVED BY THE BOOKING OFFICE WITHIN 5 WORKING DAYS BEFORE PORT CY
CLOSING DATE OF 1ST VESSEL (PROFORMA ETD BASIS) - FOR FMC REGULATED TRADES (TRANSATLANTIC) THE EFFECTIVE DATE IS JANUARY
15TH 2021.

APPLICABLE TO BOOKING VOLUME DECREASE OR CHANGE OF VESSEL REQUEST FROM CUSTOMER WITHIN 5 WORKING DAYS BEFORE PORT
CY CLOSING DATE OF 1ST VESSEL (PROFORMA ETD BASIS) OF FORMER BOOKING - FOR FMC REGULATED TRADES (TRANSATLANTIC) THE
EFFECTIVE DATE IS JANUARY 15TH 2021.

BEFORE DISCHARGE POD / PLD

AFTER DISCHARGE POD / PLD

2 DAYS AFTER SAILING / BL DATE. TAT EFFECTIVE DATE IS 27TH JULY 2018
WITHIN 10 DAYS PRIOR ETA POD

INCLUDING 3 HS CODES, THEREAFTER 75 SEK PER HS CODE

INCLUDING 3 HS CODES, THEREAFTER 90 SEK PER HS CODE

Inland Haulage Related Charges (IOP,

Country/Code Charge o Bound Rate Base Currency Quantum RGeS
Name/Description Export/Import Code Code
Sweden (SE) GENERATOR SET GEN EXPORT/IMPORT PC SEK 800
FREETIME WAITING HOURS EXPORT/IMPORT HOURS - 1
WAITING HOURS WTH EXPORT/IMPORT PER HOUR SEK 680 Per starting hour.
CHASSIS USAGE (L) or (D) CHL/CHD EXPORT/IMPORT PC SEK ON REQUEST Carrier Haulage only.
MULTI-STOP MUL EXPORT/IMPORT PC SEK 600 Subject to additional kilometers, mileage.
HAZARDOUS HAULAGE ADDITIONAL HHA EXPORT/IMPORT PC SEK 575
INLAND FUEL SURCHARGE (L) or (D) IFL/IFD EXPORT/IMPORT - VATOS Included in the haulage tariff rate.

Note: charge application basis: PC (Per Container), PB (Per B/L), Size 20', 40' (40'HC), 45', PT (Percentage), RB (Range Basis), PD (Per Document), P TR (Per Transport), PS (Per Sticker)

The charges are valid from 1st Jan 2021 until further notice.
For further guidance on our Surcharges please check our website which you can find via below hyperlinks:
https://ecomm.one-line.com/ecom/CUP_HOM_3116.do?sessLocale=en



