

## **OCEAN NETWORK EXPRESS**

Country/Code	Charge		Bound	Rate Base	Currency	Quantum	Remarks
	Name/Description		Export/Import	Code	Code	Quantum	Remarks
Sweden (SE)	AD HOC ADMINISTRATION FEE	ADM	BOTH	PB	SEK	300	
	CERTIFICATE (BLACKLIST ETC)	CTF	EXPORT	PER DOCUMENT	SEK	300	
	CONTAINER CLEANING/REPAIRS, IF UNITS RETURNED WITH REMARKS	CRM	IMPORT				COSTS AS PER REPAIR ESTIMATES
	PTI CANCELLATION	ADH	EXPORT	PC	SEK	1500	
	CONTAINER HANDLING (RETURN TO DEPOT)	ADH	EXPORT	PC/MOVE	SEK	400	
	COURIER FEE	BLC	BOTH	PB	SEK		SUBJECT TO DELIVERY PLACE
	POSTAGE (REGISTERED MAIL)	POS	BOTH	PB	SEK	150	
	BOOKING CANCELLATION FEE (DRY CONTAINER)	CCL	EXPORT	PC	EUR	150	APPLICABLE TO CANCELLATION REQUEST FROM CUSTOMER RECEIVED BY THE BOOKING OFFICE WITHIN 5 WORKING DAYS BEFORE PORT CY
	BOOKING CANCELLATION FEE (REEFER OR SPECIAL CONTAINER)	CCL	EXPORT	PC	EUR	150	CLOSING DATE OF 1ST VESSEL (PROFORMA ETD BASIS) - FOR FMC REGULATED TRADES (TRANSATLANTIC) THE EFFECTIVE DATE IS JANUARY
							15TH 2021.  APPLICABLE TO BOOKING VOLUME DECREASE OR CHANGE OF VESSEL REQUEST FROM CUSTOMER WITHIN 5 WORKING DAYS BEFORE PORT
	CHANGE OF BOOKING STATUS FEE (DRY CONTAINER)	CBS	EXPORT	PC	EUR	150	CY CLOSING DATE OF 1ST VESSEL (PROFORMA ETD BASIS) OF FORMER BOOKING - FOR FMC REGULATED TRADES (TRANSATLANTIC) THE
	CHANGE OF BOOKING STATUS FEE (REEFER OR SPECIAL CONTAINER)	CBS	EXPORT	PC	EUR	150	EFFECTIVE DATE IS JANUARY 15TH 2021.
	LATE BOOKING CANCELLATION FEE	ADH	EXPORT	PB	SEK	1500	
	LATE SI FEE	LPS	EXPORT	PB	SEK	765	
	B/L AMENDMENT FEE	BAD	IMPORT	PB	SEK	765	BEFORE DISCHARGE POD / PLD
	B/L AMENDMENT FEE	BAD	IMPORT	PB	SEK	1530	AFTER DISCHARGE POD / PLD
	B/L AMENDMENT FEE	BAD	EXPORT	PB	SEK	765	2 DAYS AFTER SAILING / BL DATE. TAT EFFECTIVE DATE IS 27TH JULY 2018
	B/L AMENDMENT FEE	BAD	EXPORT	PB	SEK	1530	WITHIN 10 DAYS PRIOR ETA POD
	B/L SURRENDER FEE	BLS	BOTH	PB	SEK	765	
	CUSTOMS DECLARATION EXPORT PRE ADVISE	CCF	EXPORT	PB	SEK	780	
	CUSTOMS DECLARATION EXPORT COMPLETE	CCF	EXPORT	PB	SEK	780	INCLUDING 3 HS CODES, THEREAFTER 75 SEK PER HS CODE
	CUSTOMS DECLARATION IMPORT SIMPLIFIED	CCF	IMPORT	PB	SEK	780	
	CUSTOMS DECLARATION IMPORT COMPLETE	CCF	IMPORT	PB	SEK	990	INCLUDING 3 HS CODES, THEREAFTER 90 SEK PER HS CODE
	CUSTOMS DECLARATION TRANSIT	CCF	IMPORT	PB	SEK	990	

Inland Haulage Related Charges (IOP)

Country/Code	Charge	Charge	Bound	Rate Base	Currency	Quantum	Remarks
	Name/Description	Code	Export/Import	Code	Code		
Sweden (SE)	GENERATOR SET	GEN	EXPORT/IMPORT	PC	SEK	800	
	FREETIME WAITING HOURS		EXPORT/IMPORT	HOURS	-	1	
	WAITING HOURS	WTH	EXPORT/IMPORT	PER HOUR	SEK	680	Per starting hour.
	CHASSIS USAGE (L) or (D)	CHL/CHD	EXPORT/IMPORT	PC	SEK	ON REQUEST	Carrier Haulage only.
	MULTI-STOP	MUL	EXPORT/IMPORT	PC	SEK	600	Subject to additional kilometers, mileage.
	HAZARDOUS HAULAGE ADDITIONAL	HHA	EXPORT/IMPORT	PC	SEK	575	
	INLAND FUEL SURCHARGE (L) or (D)	IFL/IFD	EXPORT/IMPORT		-	VATOS	Included in the haulage tariff rate.

Note: charge application basis: PC (Per Container), PB (Per B/L), Size 20', 40' (40'HC), 45', PT (Percentage), RB (Range Basis), PD (Per Document), PTR (Per Transport), PS (Per Sticker) The charges are valid from 1st Jan 2021 until further notice.

For further guidance on our Surcharges please check our website which you can find via below hyperlinks:

https://ecomm.one-line.com/ecom/CUP\_HOM\_3116.do?sessLocale=en